
 

       State Capitol, Room 315                 Little Rock, AR  72201                          (501) 682-1937                        Fax (501) 682-1936 

 

STATE OF ARKANSAS 

BUREAU OF 
LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH 

Marty Garrity, Director 

Kevin Anderson, Assistant Director 

    for Fiscal Services 

Matthew Miller, Assistant Director 

    for Legal Services 

Richard Wilson, Assistant Director 

    for Research Services 

Tim Carlock, Assistant Director for IT 

 

 

 

 

 

        

  
GRNAD 

   
GRNAD 

Fiscal  
 

Nominal 
 

Inflationary  
 

Real 

Year 
 

Growth 
 

Measure 
 

Growth 

       

       2011 
 

5.78 
 

1.98 
 

3.80 

       2012 
 

3.91 
 

2.95 
 

0.96 

       2013 
 

5.80 
 

1.68 
 

4.12 

       2014 
 

-0.09 
 

1.56 
 

-1.65 

       2015 
 

4.54 
 

0.73 
 

3.81 

       2016 
 

2.23 
 

0.68 
 

1.55 

       2017 
   

1.64 
  

       2018 
   

2.64 
  

       2019 
   

2.88 
  


