

STATE OF ARKANSAS BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH

Marty Garrity, Director Kevin Anderson, Assistant Director for Fiscal Services Matthew Miller, Assistant Director for Legal Services Richard Wilson, Assistant Director for Research Services Tim Carlock, Assistant Director for IT

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	GRNAD Nominal <u>Growth</u>	Inflationary <u>Measure</u>	GRNAD Real <u>Growth</u>
2011	5.78	1.98	3.80
2012	3.91	2.95	0.96
2013	5.80	1.68	4.12
2014	-0.09	1.56	-1.65
2015	4.54	0.73	3.81
2016	2.23	0.68	1.55
2017		1.64	
2018		2.64	
2019		2.88	

State Capitol, Room 315